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NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC SCHEDULING 

CONFERENCE 
 

 
ISSUED: June 11, 2020 

 
 On June 10, 2020, Uintah Basin Electronic Telecommunications, LLC filed its Petition 

for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier in the State of Utah for the Purpose 

of Offering Lifeline Service on a Wireless Basis. The Public Service Commission (PSC) gives 

notice it will conduct a scheduling conference in this docket on Thursday, June 18, 2020, at 

10:00 a.m. Due to current efforts to avoid mass gatherings, this scheduling conference will be 

telephonic only. Participants should use the following bridge number: 720-279-0026 or 877-

820-7831, and the following passcode: 249364, to participate. Parties should be prepared to 

discuss the adjudication schedule for this docket. 

 In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special 

accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during any proceeding 

should notify the PSC at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, (801) 530-6716, at 

least three working days prior to the conference. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, June 11, 2020. 

/s/ Yvonne R. Hogle 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#314229 
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 I CERTIFY that on June 11, 2020, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Bruce H. Todd (btodd@stratanetworks.com) 
Uintah Basin Electronic Telecommunications, L.L.C. 
 
Kira M. Slawson (kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com) 
Blackburn & Stoll, LC 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Victor Copeland (vcopeland@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Cheryl Murray (cmurray@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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